## **1 Year Dual Fuel** Terms & Conditions - 1 year fixed term contract

- 1. These terms apply to the 1 Year Dual Fuel tariff ("Tariff").
- 2. The Tariff is available to new SSE Airtricity dual fuel (gas and electricity) domestic energy customers (with gas and electricity accounts at the same address).
- 3. These terms are in addition to:

**a.** General Terms and Conditions for the Supply of Electricity and/or Gas by SSE Airtricity Limited to domestic premises in the Republic of Ireland ("SSE Airtricity General Terms & Conditions") which can be found on our website at www.sseairtricity.com; and

**b.** SSE Airtricity's customer agreement form ("CAF").

Together these terms, the SSE Airtricity General Terms  $\vartheta$  Conditions and the CAF are referred to as the ("Agreement").

- In the event of any conflict between (i) these terms, (ii) the SSE Airtricity General Terms & Conditions and (iii) the CAF, these terms will apply.
- 5. Your discounts ("Tariff Discounts") as set out in the table below, are against the SSE Airtricity standard tariff rates ("SSE Airtricity Standard"). SSE Airtricity Standard rates may be amended from time to time during the Term, but this will not affect your Tariff Discounts.
- 6. Your Tariff Discounts will be applied from the date that SSE Airtricity is registered as your supplier and will continue for a period of one (1) calendar year from that date ("Term").
- 7. Once you have signed up, there is a 14 day cancellation period (30 days if you have signed up at your door). There is no penalty for cancelling your

switch during the cancellation period. You may use the cancellation form provided to you but you do not have to. However, if you leave the Tariff after the cancellation period or the Agreement is ended by you at any time before the end of the Term, a termination charge of €50 per utility will be applied to your account.

- If you do not pay by direct debit, or if you subsequently cancel your direct debit, a €300 deposit will be applied to your account and you shall not be entitled to receive your direct debit discounts.
- 9. After the expiration of the Term or if you leave the Tariff before the end of the contract, your account will be switched to the standard SSE Airtricity rates applicable at the time.
- 10. If you have selected a time of use (ToU) tariff, we require half hourly reads from your smart meter. If the signal from your smart meter is not sufficient to support the transfer of half-hourly data, we will try to contact you to discuss other suitable tariffs and in the meantime your account will be switched to the standard SmartSaver Day/ Night/Peak rates applicable at the time.
- 11. SSE Airtricity reserves the right to amend the unit rates or charges that apply to the Tariff during the Term if there is a cost to SSE Airtricity imposed by a governmental or statutory body (including a change in VAT) or as otherwise provided for in the SSE Airtricity General Terms & Conditions.
- 12. The Tariff Discounts may not be used in conjunction with any other SSE Airtricity offer, discount or tariff.
- 13. SSE Airtricity reserves the right to withdraw the Tariff without notice at any time prior to the start of the Term.

1 Year Dual Fuel - 1 year fixed term contract				
Discounts by Payment Method & Billing Type	Electricity	Gas		
Direct Debit & eBill	20%	20%		
Direct Debit & Post bill	16%	16%		
Non Direct Debit & eBills	10%	10%		
Non Direct Debit & Post bills	6%	6%		
Termination Charge (if applicable)	€50	€50		



## **SSE Airtricity Domestic Dual Fuel Tariffs**

<b>1 Year Home Dual</b>	Fuel									
Electricity	SSE Airtricity Standard		20% DD & eBill*		16% DD & Post*		10% Non DD & eBill*		6% Non DD & Post*	
	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT
24 Hour Meter Inc. Smart Rate (cents/kWh)	38.95	42.46	31.16	33.96	32.72	35.66	35.06	38.22	36.61	39.90
Nightsaver Meter Day Rate (cents/kWh)♦	39.78	43.36	31.82	34.68	33.42	36.43	35.80	39.02	37.39	40.76
Nightsaver Meter Night Rate (cents/kWh)♦	24.68	26.90	19.74	21.52	20.73	22.60	22.21	24.21	23.20	25.29
Smart Meter Day Rate (cents/kWh)♦♦	40.66	44.32	32.53	35.46	34.15	37.22	36.59	39.88	38.22	41.66
Smart Meter Night Rate (cents/kWh)♦♦	26.37	28.74	21.10	23.00	22.15	24.14	23.73	25.87	24.79	27.02
Smart Meter Peak Rate (cents/kWh)♦♦	51.37	55.99	41.10	44.80	43.15	47.03	46.23	50.39	48.29	52.64
	SSE A	irtricity	20	)%	16	6%	10	%	6	%
Gas	Stan	dard	DD &	eBill*	DD &	Post*	Non DD	& eBill*	Non DD	& Post*
	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT
Gas	11.86	12.93	9.49	10.34	9.96	10.86	10.67	11.63	11.15	12.15

## Eligible customers with Microgen will receive a standard clean export tariff of 24 cent per kWh, payable twice yearly.

\*Tariff discounts against SSE Airtricity standard gas and electricity unit rates. Rates valid from 1 November 2023. Rates subject to change. From 1 February 2024 we're decreasing our standard unit rates by 12.8% for electricity and by 11.5% for gas. Figures have been rounded to two decimal places. Standing charges also apply. Carbon Tax has been set at €0.00956 (inc. VAT)/€0.00877 (ex. VAT) per kWh. From Oct 1 2023 the Public Service Obligation (PSO) levy for electricity has been set at €0. These taxes and charges apply to all domestic natural gas and electricity customers, irrespective of supplier. Offer is subject to a 12 month contract. For terms and conditions please visit sseairtricity.com.

\*Offer valid from 5 September 2023.

While 24 Hour Smart Meter Rates are flat, we'll give you a Day/Night/Peak usage breakdown on your bill.

◆Day/Night Timetable - Day (winter): 8am - 11pm, Night (winter): 11pm - 8am. Day (summer): 9am - midnight, Night (summer): midnight - 9am. ◆◆Standard Smart Tariff Timetable - Day: 8am - 11pm (excl. 5pm - 7pm), Night: 11pm - 8am, Peak: 5pm - 7pm.

Standing Charges	(cent per day)		(euro per year)			
Electricity Meter	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT		
Urban 24 hr	60.57	66.02	€ 221.08	€ 240.97		
Rural 24 hr	76.03	82.87	€ 277.51	€ 302.48		
Urban Nightsaver	77.81	84.81	€ 284.01	€ 309.56		
Rural Nighsaver	94.76	103.29	€ 345.87	€ 377.01		
Urban Smart	60.57	66.02	€ 221.08	€ 240.97		
Rural Smart	76.03	82.87	€ 277.51	€ 302.48		
Gas Meter	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT	Ex. VAT	Inc. VAT		
Gas	38.28	41.73	€ 139.72	€ 152.31		

Standing charges are a combination of the fixed charges associated with providing electricity and gas networks services and a share of the supply costs in servicing your account. Standing charges for electricity vary based on your meter type.

Estimated Annual Bill^ (in	c VAT) based o	n DD/ebill	
Standard Meter Type	20% 20%	Smart Meter Type	20% 20%
Urban 24 hr + Gas	€ 3,062.78	Urban Smart + Gas	€ 2,969.81
Rural 24 hr + Gas	€ 3,124.29	Rural Smart + Gas	€ 3,053.47
Urban Nightsaver + Gas	€ 2,951.44		
Rural Nightsaver + Gas	€ 3.018.87		

^This is based on CRU approved annual consumption figures which may not be reflective of your actual usage. For more information on how the Estimated Annual Bill is calculated, visit sseairtricity.com/eab

